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STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT
In the Matter of ) Case No. 17-C-04973
)
STEVEN ROBERT RAFALOVICH, ) ORDER
)
A Member of the State Bar, No. 217976. )
)

Since respondent Steven Robert Rafalovich, State Bar Number 217976, has been
convicted of violating Penal Code section 20510 (possession of a cane sword) a felony which
may or may not involve moral turpitude, it is ordered pursuant to Business and Professions Code
section 6102 that respondent be suspended from the practice of law effective December 11,
2017, pending final disposition of this proceeding. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.10(a).) It is also
ordered that respondent comply with California Rules of Court, rule 9.20, and perform the acts
specified in subdivisions (a) and (c) of that rule within 30 and 40 days, respectively, after the
effective date of this suspension.

As the judgment of conviction is final, this case is referred to the Hearing Department for
a hearing and decision as to whether the facts and circumstances surrounding the violation of
which respondent was convicted involved moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting

discipline, and if so found, the discipline to be imposed.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am an Administrative Assistant of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of
eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City
and County of Los Angeles, on November 15, 2017, I deposited a true copy of the following
document:

ORDER FILED NOVEMBER 15, 2017
in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[XI by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

STEVEN R. RAFALOVICH Courtesy Copy:
3334 E COAST HWY STE 514 Steven R. Rafalovich ID #7074566
CORONA DEL MAR, CA 92625 Fresno County Jail, 1225 M Street

Housing Location, NJ, 02, OE
Fresno, CA 93721-0000

[XI by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

Kevin B. Taylor, Enforcement, San Francisco

] hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on

November 15, 2017.
T Quu)

Dina Outlaw
Administrative Assistant
State Bar Court



